

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 952 of 2018

Thoudam Hemchandra Singh

..... **Petitioner**

**-Versus-**

State of Manipur and 3 ors.

..... **Respondents**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**ORDER**

14.11.2018

At the request of Shri. M Hemchandra, learned senior counsel  
for the petitioner, list the matter on 28.11.2018.

**JUDGE**

*Indrajeet*