

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 12 of 2019

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 151 of 2018

Chingtham Birla Singh

..... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

..... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

18.3.2019

This is an application filed by the applicant/petitioner praying for impleadment of the Principal Accountant General (A & E), Manipur and the Commissioner/Secretary (Power), Government of Manipur to which Shri Y. Ashang, learned Government Advocate has no objection for the reason that the respondents to be impleaded as respondent Nos. 6 & 7 are Government officials.

Accordingly, application is allowed with the direction that Principal Accountant General (A & E), Manipur and the Commissioner/Secretary (Power), Government of Manipur are impleaded as respondent Nos. 6 & 7 in WP(C) No. 300 of 2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to make appropriate correction in the cause title.

JUDGE

Indrajeet