

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P(C) No. 952 of 2018

Shri Thoudam Hemchandra Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur

....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

Order

09.10.2019

3 (three) weeks' time is allowed to Mr. Sukumar, learned
G.A., to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 14.11.2019.

JUDGE

joshua