

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 952 of 2018**

Shri Thoudam Hemchandra Singh

..... *petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

14.11.2019

On the request made by both the parties, post the matter on  
03.12.2019.

**JUDGE**

*Lynda*