

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No.952 of 2018
(Through video conference)**

Shri Thoudam Hemchandra Singh

... Petitioner

-Versus -

State of Manipur.

... Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

11.09.2020.

[1] Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Addl. AG represented before this Court that he has filed counter affidavit today whereas Mr. Jun Rahaman, learned counsel for the petitioner represented that he has not received the copy of the counter affidavit.

[2] Therefore, Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Addl. AG is directed to serve the copy of the counter affidavit and post this matter for final hearing on 09.10.2020.

[3] Both the counsels are directed to advance their arguments on that day without fail since the matter is pending from 2018 onwards.

[4] Print the name of Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Addl.AG in the cause list and delete the name of Y.Ashang, learned GA.

JUDGE