

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.952 of 2018

(Through Video conference)

Shri Thoudam Hemchandra singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

21.12.2020

[1] When the matter is taken up today, I heard Mr. M.Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Addl. AG.

[2] The learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent.

[3] Post this matter on 2.2.2021.

[4] Issue copy to both parties through their WhatsApp/e-mails.

JUDGE

John kom