

*Item No.21*

WP(C) No.952 of 2018 of 2019

Shri Thoudam Hemchandra  
Singh ....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur ....Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

26.04.2021

On request made on behalf of Mr.M.Hemchandra,  
learned senior counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on  
21.05.2021.

Registry is also directed to delete the name of  
Mr.Samrjit, learned CGC and reflect the name of Mr.S.Suresh,  
learned ASG in the cause list.

**JUDGE**

*Priyojit*