

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP (C) No. 952 of 2018

Shri Thoudam Hemchandra Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

16.09.2021

Heard Mr. Th. Rohitkumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Moses Pao, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.4.

None appeared for the respondents No. 1 to 3.

It has been submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that counter affidavit on behalf of respondents No.1 & 4 have been filed and accordingly, the learned counsel prays for granting 2(two) weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

On the examination of the record, the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No.1 is not found. Accordingly, registry is directed to list this case again on 22.10.2021 for hearing along with said counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

In the meantime, petitioner is directed to file rejoinder affidavit, if so advised.

JUDGE